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5
16:42

1005 m
10.501 €

Flach

Persian Force At Tally-Ho Handicap
Rennpreis: 10.501 € (6.300 2.100 1.050 526 315 210)

1
1005

Box: 3
ML: 15,0

63.50

Aurora Nova
5j. b S (Holy Roman Emperor - Novat)

Trainer: A McNamara
Besitzer: Rhona McNamara

J Kearney

17.08 Curragh 8 59.4 1207 12.000 23,0 L T McAteer Imperial Dream, Dynamic Force, Von Kroloc
06.07 Naas 6 54.0 1193 14.100 8,5 W Joyce National Lady, Staysound Susie, Tai Tam B
21.06 Down Royal 4 54.0 1006 14.100 5,5 W Joyce She's Quality, Greek Flower, Beatrix Power
14.06 Fairyhouse 1 60.3 1207 6.000 5,5 G F Carroll Eruption, Nordic Passage
30.05 Fairyhouse 2 58.1 1230 6.600 12,0 C T Keane Amanirenas, Spirit Of Eagles

2
Box: 18
ML: 17,0

63.50

Sunday Sovereign
7j. b W (Equiano - Red Sovereign)

Trainer: G A Kingston
Besitzer: G A Kingston

C D Hayes

04.07 Bellewstown 5 54.0 1009 10.800 9,0 Siobhan Rutledge Rathbranchurch, Air Force One, Only Spoofi
26.06 Naas 4 64.4 1006 6.300 8,0 C D Hayes Turn Up The Beat, Ginormous, American In 
08.06 Navan 12 64.4 1006 9.000 51,0 C D Hayes Keke, Eruption, Realtin Fantasy
28.05 Tipperary 9 59.9 1006 7.500 17,0 C D Hayes Sevensees, Sporting Hero, Never Shout Ne
18.05 Navan 13 55.8 1006 11.400 34,0 C D Hayes Amazon Lady, Harry's Hill, Mehman

3
Box: 2
ML: 75,0

62.60

Livingston Range
6j. ch W (Equiano - Heavens Peak)

Trainer: R Donohoe
Besitzer: R Donohoe

C T Keane

05.08 Naas 4 63.5 1193 6.000 4,3 D A Kidd Hero Of The Hour, Viva Voce, Theriverruns
20.04 Curragh 21 54.4 1207 12.000 81,0 D E Sheehy Mercurial, Midnight Fire, Ramiro
05.04 Dundalk 10 58.1 1207 7.200 51,0 R C Colgan Jered Maddox, Theriverrunsdeep, Tai Sing 
18.03 Curragh 16 64.0 1207 12.000 29,0 R C Colgan Merisi Diamond, Dark Viper, Master Garvey
08.03 Dundalk 13 64.4 1006 6.600 19,0 R C Colgan Winemaker, My Girl Sioux, American In Pari

4
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

61.70

Mymomentintime
5j. b H (Kantharos - Karida)

Trainer: S A Finn
Besitzer: Susan A Finn

W J Lee

14.06 Cork 5 54.0 1006 7.200 4,5 K J Leonard Bold Optimist, Ostraka, Collective Power
21.04 Curragh 8 54.0 1006 12.000 8,0 Siobhan Rutledge Magical Vision, Two Stars, Laugh A Minute
30.03 Cork 5 54.0 1006 9.600 19,0 Siobhan Rutledge Stag Night, Two Stars, Magical Vision
12.10 Curragh 8 60.8 1006 9.159 3,7 L F Roche Saturn Seven, Art Of Unity, Rathbranchurch
07.10 Curragh 3 54.0 1006 10.075 5,0 L F Roche Tawaazon, Gustavus Weston

5
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

61.20

Ginormous
3j. b W (Bungle Inthejungle - Cold Comfort)

Trainer: M Fenton
Besitzer: Micky Fenton

L F Roche

16.08 Cork 1 54.9 1006 6.600 9,5 J A Heffernan Emerald Harmony, Rappell
19.07 Down Royal 6 57.2 1006 3.782 9,0 J A Heffernan Reinforce, Hero Of The Hour, Theriverrunsd
03.07 Tipperary 3 55.8 1006 6.600 5,5 W Joyce Havana Notion, Realtin Fantasy
26.06 Naas 2 55.3 1006 6.300 7,0 W M Lordan Turn Up The Beat, American In Paris
08.06 Navan 5 54.0 1006 9.000 81,0 L F Roche Keke, Eruption, Realtin Fantasy

6
Box: 9
ML: 15,0

61.20

She's Smart
3j. b S (Dandy Man - Chasing The Rain)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: J Fairhurst

C J Macredmond

17.08 Curragh 7 56.7 1207 12.000 26,0 C J Macredmond Imperial Dream, Dynamic Force, Von Kroloc
09.08 Tipperary 6 58.1 1006 6.900 15,0 C J Macredmond Nouvel Espoir, Realtin Fantasy, I'm Spartac
21.07 Curragh 5 56.2 1006 12.000 23,0 Adam Caffrey Mary Shoelaces, Kendall Roy, Nouvel Espoi
12.07 Dundalk 14 60.3 1408 6.900 29,0 Adam Caffrey Tokenomics, Elegant Madame, Jack Spriggi
03.07 Tipperary 6 63.0 1006 6.600 17,0 C J Macredmond Havana Notion, Realtin Fantasy, Ginormous

7
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

59.90

Iva Batt
6j. ch S (Ivawood - Mrs Batt)

Trainer: R K Watson
Besitzer: Pioneer Racing

S Foley

12.08 Ayr 4 60.3 1207 4.213 12,0 Paula Muir Ramon Di Loria, See My Baby Jive, Inanna
10.08 Ayr 7 59.0 1006 4.213 6,0 P Mulrennan Parisiac, Warrendale Wagyu, Dc Flyer
06.07 Naas 11 61.2 1193 6.600 19,0 W Joyce Akeela, Cross Border, Eriskay
21.06 Down Royal 7 54.0 1006 14.100 34,0 K G Kennedy She's Quality, Greek Flower, Beatrix Power
30.05 Fairyhouse 8 62.6 1230 6.600 17,0 D P McDonogh Amanirenas, Aurora Nova, Spirit Of Eagles

8
Box: 20
ML: 34,0

59.90

Pass To Paris
3j. ch W (Raven's Pass - Araniya)

Trainer: P J F Murphy
Besitzer: Maureen Hehir

B M Coen

07.08 Sligo 10 63.5 1152 6.600 21,0 G M Ryan Noble Nation, Dark Viper, Alex Belardo
10.07 Fairyhouse 6 60.8 1408 8.700 101,0 G M Ryan Four Blondes, Ocean Manifest, Monasterboi
26.06 Naas 9 60.8 1193 7.500 41,0 G M Ryan Over The Blues, Speedwood, Musical Pace
18.05 Navan 11 60.8 1006 7.200 34,0 G M Ryan Sturlasson, Desert Power, Abiding Star

9
Box: 21
ML: 15,0

59.90

Senado Square
4j. b W (Mayson - Anwar)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Punchestown Friends Syndic

C Horgan

26.06 Naas 8 62.6 1006 6.300 8,0 C Horgan Turn Up The Beat, Ginormous, American In 
18.05 Navan 12 64.4 1170 6.000 15,0 C Horgan Stanhope, Layoftheland, Cuban Grey
11.05 Naas 9 60.8 1006 6.900 17,0 C Horgan Mehman, Reinforce, Keke
06.05 Curragh 11 61.2 1207 12.000 51,0 C Horgan Pinar Del Rio, The Bear Trap, Tai Sing Yeh
20.12 Dundalk 8 64.4 1006 6.412 2,2 C Horgan Samrogue, Below Deck, Havana Notion

10
Box: 23
ML: 9,0

58.50

Lady Daar
3j. b S (Eqtidaar - Adaalah)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Poetry In Motion Syndicate

G F Carroll

07.08 Sligo 4 60.8 1152 6.600 7,5 R Whearty Noble Nation, Dark Viper, Alex Belardo
13.07 Navan 6 59.4 1170 6.900 8,0 G F Carroll Rappell, Grand Citadel, Limoncello Lady
06.07 Naas 10 59.9 1193 6.600 12,0 R Whearty Akeela, Cross Border, Eriskay
21.06 Down Royal 5 59.4 1006 6.300 5,0 G F Carroll Comein Comein, Emerald Harmony, Elliott
30.05 Fairyhouse 6 58.5 1230 8.100 21,0 G F Carroll National Lady, Emerald Eclipse, Emerald H

11
Box: 14
ML: 9,0

58.50

Woohoo
3j. b S (Acclamation - Jamboree Girl)

Trainer: Daniel Murphy
Besitzer: Whit Walk Partnership

D P McDonogh

16.08 Cork 5 56.2 1006 6.600 17,0 D P McDonogh Ginormous, Emerald Harmony, Rappell
07.08 Sligo 6 61.7 1152 6.600 11,0 C T Keane Noble Nation, Dark Viper, Alex Belardo
13.07 Navan 10 60.3 1170 6.900 11,0 C T Keane Rappell, Grand Citadel, Limoncello Lady
07.05 Navan 8 58.5 1006 7.200 26,0 O McSweeney Air Force One, Ojw Legacy, Back Down Un
06.12 Dundalk 7 58.1 1006 9.159 15,0 R P Cleary Tarsus, Sorrento Sky, Surpass And Shine

12
Box: 15
ML: 26,0

57.60

Coolcalmncollected
4j. b W (Ardad - Calm Attitude)

Trainer: Ciaran Murphy
Besitzer: D A Love

D McMonagle

21.04 Curragh 16 59.4 1207 12.000 29,0 D McMonagle Redshore City, Pinar Del Rio, Un Bacio Anc
10.04 Leopardstown 8 60.8 1421 9.000 15,0 D McMonagle Manhattan Dandy, Cage Rattler, Daonethat
22.03 Dundalk 7 64.4 1006 9.000 13,0 D McMonagle Pro Bono Alexander, Phil's Dream, My Girl 
31.01 Dundalk 7 61.2 1207 6.412 23,0 D McMonagle Mount Ruapehu, Irish Rumour, Livingston R
19.01 Dundalk 11 56.2 1207 7.327 51,0 Siobhan Rutledge Dream Today, Inishmot Prince, Prisoner's Di
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13
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

57.20

Art Of Unity
9j. ch W (Mazameer - Vintage Steps)

Trainer: M Kelly
Besitzer: Sinead Kelly

R P Whelan

05.07 Bellewstown 5 60.8 1009 6.300 12,0 S Foley Eruption, Comein Comein, Hero Of The Hou
27.04 Navan 9 55.8 1006 6.600 26,0 T R Costello Transcendental, Loma Larnee, Sevensees
18.10 Navan 13 55.8 1156 6.412 3,5 J A Powell Navorrosse, Pulse Of Shanghai, Universally
12.10 Curragh 2 54.0 1006 9.159 6,0 J A Powell Saturn Seven, Rathbranchurch
04.10 Navan 3 57.6 1156 6.106 9,0 R M Mulligan Rathbranchurch, Gobi Star

14
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

57.20

Lismacbryan Hill
3j. b S (Kuroshio - Conquete)

Trainer: P Magee
Besitzer: Dolores Magee

R C Colgan

30.03 Cork 9 58.5 1408 7.500 201,0 R C Colgan Wide With Delight, National Lady, Katie Bair
18.03 Curragh 11 57.6 1408 12.000 251,0 R C Colgan Money Dancer, Mayfair, Finsceal Luas
26.01 Dundalk 9 58.5 1408 9.159 101,0 R C Colgan Manhattan Dreamer, Emerald Eclipse, Punt

15
Box: 22
ML: 17,0

56.70

Clarinbridge
5j. b S (Buratino - Asking Price)

Trainer: L Breen
Besitzer: A Leah

R P Cleary

27.07 Gowran Park 13 57.6 1408 6.600 6,0 C T Keane Harriet Eagle, Share The Treasure, Roman 
18.07 Leopardstown 9 54.0 1408 9.000 13,0 Amy Jo Hayes Enchanted Garden, Imperial Dream, Summ
21.06 Down Royal 3 57.6 1408 6.000 6,0 J M Sheridan Blue Wood, The Stray Sod
12.06 Limerick 2 57.6 1408 6.300 9,0 C T Keane Sondheim, Trueba
15.03 Dundalk 5 57.6 1207 6.000 15,0 J J G Ryan Jazzy Dancer, Hezahunk, Phil's Dream

16
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

56.70

Coco Hill
4j. b S (Anjaal - Clifton Dancer)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: John C McConnell

Siobhan Rutledge

26.07 Cork 15 56.2 1207 6.300 41,0 Siobhan Rutledge Samrogue, I'm Spartacus, Sister Lola
05.07 Bellewstown 9 58.1 1009 6.300 23,0 Siobhan Rutledge Eruption, Comein Comein, Hero Of The Hou
08.06 Navan 15 54.4 1006 9.000 41,0 Siobhan Rutledge Keke, Eruption, Realtin Fantasy
28.05 Tipperary 6 56.2 1006 6.000 13,0 Siobhan Rutledge Cuban Grey, Improving, Un Bacio Ancora
07.05 Navan 5 56.7 1006 6.000 41,0 Siobhan Rutledge Nouvel Espoir, Cuban Grey, Havana Notion

17
Box: 13
ML: 8,0

56.70

Gegenpressing
6j. b W (The Gurkha - Bouyrin)

Trainer: E & P Harty
Besitzer: E P Harty

N M Crosse

27.07 Gowran Park 4 58.1 1408 6.600 10,0 C D Hayes Harriet Eagle, Share The Treasure, Roman 
30.05 Fairyhouse 4 58.1 1230 6.600 6,5 C D Hayes Amanirenas, Aurora Nova, Spirit Of Eagles
05.05 Sligo 1 56.2 1152 6.300 5,5 C D Hayes Sadiqaa, Eruption
21.04 Curragh 7 56.7 1207 12.000 13,0 C D Hayes Redshore City, Pinar Del Rio, Un Bacio Anc
18.03 Curragh 6 54.9 1207 12.000 21,0 L F Roche Merisi Diamond, Dark Viper, Master Garvey

18
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

56.70

Only A Star
4j. br S (Footstepsinthesand - Sallysaysso)

Trainer: T G McCourt
Besitzer: A Doyle & Mrs Pauline McCo

Conor Maxwell

14.06 Fairyhouse 16 59.0 1207 6.000 26,0 J J G Ryan Aurora Nova, Eruption, Nordic Passage
18.05 Navan 9 59.0 1170 6.000 81,0 Alyse Jane Clarke Stanhope, Layoftheland, Cuban Grey
30.04 Sligo 9 58.5 1152 7.633 51,0 R Whearty Aussie Girl, Yuzu, Hasiyna
14.04 Dundalk 11 58.1 1408 9.770 101,0 J J G Ryan Clounmacon, City Exile, Banana Three
24.03 Dundalk 5 58.5 1408 9.770 126,0 J J G Ryan Sea Chariot, Artemis Jones, Heartrate

19
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

56.70

Sister Lola
7j. b S (Slade Power - Riobamba)

Trainer: A Sexton
Besitzer: Box Clever Syndicate

J M Sheridan

17.08 Curragh 19 56.2 1408 12.000 41,0 C Horgan Goldmoyne, I Bid You Ajou, Shamrock Sprig
26.07 Cork 3 57.6 1207 6.300 10,0 W Joyce Samrogue, I'm Spartacus
30.06 Curragh 7 58.1 1207 60.000 201,0 W Joyce My Mate Alfie, Ano Syra, Tango Flare
27.10 Dundalk 12 56.7 1207 6.106 11,0 J M Sheridan Empress Of Bough, Lockdown, Pulse Of Sh
18.10 Navan 16 54.0 1156 6.412 41,0 A J Slattery Navorrosse, Pulse Of Shanghai, Universally

20
Box: 25
ML: 26,0

56.70

Theriverrunsdeep
8j. b S (Camacho - Dough On The Go)

Trainer: S G O'Donnell
Besitzer: Seamus G O'Donnell

W Joyce

17.08 Curragh 16 54.0 1207 12.000 34,0 A J Slattery Imperial Dream, Dynamic Force, Von Kroloc
05.08 Naas 3 56.2 1193 6.000 7,0 W Joyce Hero Of The Hour, Viva Voce
26.07 Cork 8 56.7 1207 6.300 15,0 S Foley Samrogue, I'm Spartacus, Sister Lola
19.07 Down Royal 3 56.7 1006 3.782 17,0 S Foley Reinforce, Hero Of The Hour
06.07 Naas 17 57.2 1193 6.600 13,0 P A Harnett Akeela, Cross Border, Eriskay

21
Box: 24
ML: 34,0

56.70

Zentopia
4j. b W (Kuroshio - Serious)

Trainer: S M Duffy
Besitzer: Wait & See Syndicate

A C Persse

26.07 Cork 11 56.7 1207 6.300 51,0 J J G Ryan Samrogue, I'm Spartacus, Sister Lola
10.07 Fairyhouse 11 58.1 1408 6.000 29,0 J A Heffernan Skontonovski, Tall Story, Glencullen
02.06 Listowel 12 58.5 1609 6.300 67,0 N M Crosse Daonethatgotaway, Lisamaria, Breezy Zoff
13.01 Dundalk 6 58.5 1408 6.088 6,0 R Whearty Lake Illawarra, Malacanne, Doctor Grace
30.11 Dundalk 9 56.7 1408 9.277 17,0 C D Maxwell Shangrilama, Den Of Iniquity, Bitacora

22
Box: 7
ML: 34,0

55.80

Finito Bonito
3j. b W (Magna Grecia - Excellent Mariner)

Trainer: T G McCourt
Besitzer: Ronald McArdle & Ms Denise 

J J G Ryan

13.07 Navan 12 56.2 1170 6.900 41,0 C D Maxwell Rappell, Grand Citadel, Limoncello Lady
04.07 Bellewstown 8 59.0 1601 6.300 67,0 C D Maxwell Copie Conforme, Are You In Or Out, Saffred
13.06 Leopardstown 16 56.7 1811 9.000 26,0 J J G Ryan Silkies Sib, Sheen Falls Time, Comfort Line
05.05 Sligo 8 59.0 2121 6.600 34,0 J J G Ryan Dont Do Dramas, Solar Drive, Sylkie
22.03 Dundalk 7 60.8 1408 9.600 67,0 J J G Ryan Sakti, Arnaman, Cill Mocheallog

23
Box: 16
ML: 26,0

55.80

Pointofblue
3j. b S (Blue Point - Karisma)

Trainer: J Harrington
Besitzer: Kate Harrington

K G Kennedy

30.05 Fairyhouse 10 61.7 1230 6.600 15,0 K G Kennedy Rappell, Alex Belardo, Layoftheland
03.06 Lingfield 6 58.1 1003 4.099 21,0 Thore Hammer-Hansen Thanksbutnothanks, Mariamne, Imperiality
24.05 Kempton 9 58.1 1207 4.223 21,0 Tom Marquand Lincoln Legacy, Sparklight, Quiet Affair
29.04 Ripon 8 58.1 1006 6.210 4,5 A J Farragher Dreadpirateroberts, Innvincible Friend, Qan

24
Box: 17
ML: 26,0

55.80

Stopitnowjulia
3j. b S (Soldier's Call - Visalia)

Trainer: A A Howard
Besitzer: D Cunning & Eogan McCullen

M W Hassett

14.06 Fairyhouse 8 54.9 1207 6.000 26,0 D E Sheehy Aurora Nova, Eruption, Nordic Passage
31.05 Down Royal 7 54.9 1006 6.300 21,0 L F Roche She's Smart, Dark Enigma, Mary Shoelaces
26.01 Dundalk 8 54.0 1006 6.106 19,0 W Joyce Phil's Dream, Below Deck, Bonny Power
29.11 Dundalk 3 54.0 1006 7.022 51,0 J A Powell Scorchio, Mary Shoelaces
08.11 Dundalk 7 57.2 1207 6.412 101,0 C D Hayes Clonmacash, Transcending Glory, Scorchio
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25
Box: 19

55.80

Babyface
3j. b W (Kuroshio - Future Icon)

Trainer: E Lynam
Besitzer: Aileen Lynam

Reserve 1

16.08 Cork 13 54.0 1006 6.600 21,0 W M Lordan Ginormous, Emerald Harmony, Rappell
19.07 Down Royal 8 56.7 1006 3.782 15,0 D P McDonogh Reinforce, Hero Of The Hour, Theriverrunsd
03.07 Tipperary 9 55.3 1006 6.600 10,0 J J G Ryan Havana Notion, Realtin Fantasy, Ginormous
26.06 Naas 5 56.2 1006 6.300 7,0 D P McDonogh Turn Up The Beat, Ginormous, American In 
21.06 Down Royal 7 55.8 1006 6.300 9,0 J J G Ryan Comein Comein, Emerald Harmony, Elliott

Ergebnis: Quoten:


